

News Release

September 13, 2023 Release Number: 4769

MEDIA CONTACT Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090 Email: <u>kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Additional Community Meetings for the Well, Septic Tank, and Connection Program

Applications: https://portal.neighborlysoftware.com/CHARLESTONCOUNTYSC/Participant

The Charleston County Community Development and Revitalization Department has added additional public workshops to assist residents who are interested in applying for the Well, Septic Tank, and Connection Program.

September 25, 2023	St. Paul's Hollywood Library 5130 SC-165 Hollywood, SC 29449	6 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.
September 27, 2023	Awendaw Senior Center 6655 Highway 17 North Awendaw, SC 29429	11 a.m. – 2 p.m.

This program provides safe water and wastewater or sewer systems for income-eligible residents by replacing failing wells and septic systems, providing maintenance services for wells and septic systems, and assisting with the cost of impact fees, tap fees, and plumbing fees for connection to existing water and sewer infrastructure.

To qualify for this program, residents must:

- Reside in Charleston County.
- Provide proof of ownership or ownership interest in the case of heirs' property.
- Be the owner's primary residence.
- Meet the <u>Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) Income Limits Guideline</u>.

Interested residents can apply now:

- <u>Online</u>.
- By phone at 843.202.6960 to request an application be mailed.
- In-person workshop.

For more information, please visit our website at <u>https://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/community-development/index.php</u> or call (843) 202-6960.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -